
Adrian (4-14,1-6 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.) -vs- Alma (4-14,2-5 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.)
01/28/26 at Art Smith Arena, Alma, MI

 
 

 
 
Adrian 79

Alma 102

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 157
Site: Art Smith Arena, Alma, MI

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Adrian 42 37 79
Alma 45 57 102

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Welch,Darrius * 37 8-18 4-7 7-9 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 0 27
12 Lutz,Carson * 37 5-14 0-2 6-9 2-3 5 4 4 2 0 1 16
02 Logan,Seth * 26 4-14 1-6 1-1 4-0 4 3 1 0 0 0 10
10 Smiley,Jayden * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
35 Burns,Austin * 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 0 0 0 0 0
14 Vanlaningham,Noah 26 4-11 0-3 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
20 Saunders,Gavin 8 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
11 Lepper,Cayden 13 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
13 Rehor,Jacob 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
30 Gira,Dylan 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Johnson,Kechan 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Dell,Curtis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-75 9-28 16-23 18-23 41 18 7 5 0 2 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-38   36.84% 6-14   42.86% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 13-37   35.14% 3-14   21.43% 8-13   61.54%
Total 27-75   36.0% 9-28   32.1% 16-23   69.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Collins,Donovan * 22 6-12 6-10 3-3 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 21
11 Heitzman,Korbin * 28 6-9 0-0 4-7 2-7 9 3 2 0 3 0 16
01 Sykes,Elijah * 28 5-10 2-7 1-2 0-6 6 0 3 2 0 0 13
10 Bradley,Joss * 24 3-7 1-3 4-4 3-5 8 2 2 0 0 1 11
24 St. Martin,Logan * 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 2 0 0
14 Rodich,Raine 18 6-7 0-0 7-7 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 0 19
21 Guerrazzi,Luciano 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 3 0 0 0 8
20 Elliott,Josh 14 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
00 Smith,Rashad 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Atkinson,Lance 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
32 Jurmu,Jaxon 3 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Adams,Liam 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Mossburg,Grant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
04 Chovanec,Kyler 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Gavin,Brighton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Griffin,Tyran 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-69 11-28 19-23 12-34 46 17 17 5 6 3 102

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33   48.48% 4-15   26.67% 9-9   100.00%
Second Half 20-36   55.56% 7-13   53.85% 10-14   71.43%
Total 36-69   52.2% 11-28   39.3% 19-23   82.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Adrian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alma
19:44 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SYKES,ELIJAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,DARRIUS 19:11
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DONOVAN

19:00 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,JOSS

MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON 18:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SMILEY,JAYDEN 18:42
FOUL  by BURNS,AUSTIN 18:31

18:31 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
SUB OUT by SMILEY,JAYDEN 18:31
SUB IN by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 18:31

18:31 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
MISS JUMPER by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 18:14
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by WELCH,DARRIUS(in the paint) 17:58

17:58 BLOCK  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH(in the paint) 17:55 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by WELCH,DARRIUS --

17:32 TURNOVER  by SYKES,ELIJAH
STEAL  by LUTZ,CARSON 17:32
GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,DARRIUS 17:18 4-6 H 2
FOUL  by BURNS,AUSTIN 16:47

16:47 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JOSS
SUB OUT by BURNS,AUSTIN 16:47
SUB IN by SMILEY,JAYDEN 16:47

16:47 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JOSS
GOOD JUMPER by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 16:30 6-8 H 2
FOUL  by SMILEY,JAYDEN 16:13
SUB OUT by SMILEY,JAYDEN 16:13
SUB IN by GIRA,DYLAN 16:13

16:00 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,JOSS

15:53 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by GIRA,DYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint) 15:39 8-8

15:16 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARRIUS --
MISS 3PTR by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DONOVAN
14:48 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,JOSS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,DARRIUS 14:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

14:18 MISS JUMPER by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DONOVAN

14:13 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,DONOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,DARRIUS 14:00 10-13 H 3
14:00 FOUL  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:00
14:00 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
14:00 SUB OUT by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
14:00 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JOSH
14:00 SUB IN by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS 14:00 11-13 H 2



13:31 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint) 13:06
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,DARRIUS --
MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,CARSON 13:01
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint) 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,ELIJAH
12:44 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS 12:34 14-15 H 1

12:34 FOUL  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
12:34 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JOSS
12:34 SUB IN by RODICH,RAINE

SUB OUT by LOGAN,SETH 12:34
SUB IN by LEPPER,CAYDEN 12:34
GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS 12:34 15-15
FOUL  by LUTZ,CARSON 12:17

12:11 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARRIUS --
MISS 3PTR by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
11:44 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint) 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
11:11 TURNOVER  by SYKES,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:11
GOOD 3PTR by LEPPER,CAYDEN 10:59 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by LUTZ,CARSON --

10:37 18-17 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODICH,RAINE

GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS 10:14 21-17 V 4
10:02 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:02 FOUL  by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,DARRIUS 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:32 SUB OUT by SYKES,ELIJAH
09:32 SUB IN by COLLINS,DONOVAN
09:23 TURNOVER  by RODICH,RAINE

SUB OUT by GIRA,DYLAN 09:23
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,GAVIN 09:23
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,GAVIN 09:09 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by LUTZ,CARSON --

08:50 24-20 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN
-- ASSIST  by RODICH,RAINE

GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint) 08:41 26-20 V 6
08:41 FOUL  by RODICH,RAINE
08:41 SUB OUT by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
08:41 SUB IN by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

MISS FT by LUTZ,CARSON 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

08:23 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARRIUS --
MISS 3PTR by LEPPER,CAYDEN 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DONOVAN
07:57 26-22 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,GAVIN 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by RODICH,RAINE

07:27 26-24 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH(in the paint) 07:17



-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,GAVIN 07:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:06

07:06 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JOSH
07:06 SUB IN by BRADLEY,JOSS

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,GAVIN 07:06
SUB IN by LOGAN,SETH 07:06

06:56 26-26 GOOD LAYUP by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint) 06:54 28-26 V 2

06:54 FOUL  by BRADLEY,JOSS
GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON 06:54 29-26 V 3

06:34 MISS JUMPER by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:34 FOUL  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
06:33 SUB OUT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
06:33 SUB IN by ATKINSON,LANCE

GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH 06:18 32-26 V 6
ASSIST  by WELCH,DARRIUS --

06:04 MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,LANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEPPER,CAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by LEPPER,CAYDEN 05:57

05:57 STEAL  by COLLINS,DONOVAN
05:48 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)

FOUL  by LEPPER,CAYDEN 05:48
05:48 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
05:48 SUB IN by SYKES,ELIJAH
05:48 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by RODICH,RAINE

MISS LAYUP by LEPPER,CAYDEN(in the paint) 05:30
05:30 BLOCK  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,SETH 05:21 34-29 V 5

05:04 34-31 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,LANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

04:52 FOUL  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
04:52 SUB OUT by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
04:52 SUB IN by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS 04:52 35-31 V 4
MISS FT by WELCH,DARRIUS 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JOSS
04:39 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,JOSS

-- REBOUND OFF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
04:34 MISS LAYUP by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARRIUS --
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,ELIJAH
04:07 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,JOSS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
04:02 35-33 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint) 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JOSS

FOUL  by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by RODICH,RAINE(fastbreak)
03:45 35-35 GOOD FT by RODICH,RAINE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 03:30
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SETH --
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JOSS
03:06 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,LANCE
MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint) 02:50

02:50 BLOCK  by ATKINSON,LANCE



REBOUND OFF by LUTZ,CARSON --
MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON 02:32
REBOUND OFF by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH(in the paint) 02:25
REBOUND OFF by LUTZ,CARSON --
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS 02:19 38-37 V 1
ASSIST  by LOGAN,SETH --

01:57 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:57 SUB OUT by RODICH,RAINE
01:57 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,LANCE
01:57 SUB IN by COLLINS,DONOVAN
01:57 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,TYRAN
01:32 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,TYRAN

GOOD FT by LEPPER,CAYDEN 01:32 39-37 V 2
GOOD FT by LEPPER,CAYDEN 01:32 40-37 V 3
SUB OUT by LEPPER,CAYDEN 01:32
SUB IN by GIRA,DYLAN 01:32

01:15 40-40 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN
-- ASSIST  by SYKES,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by WELCH,DARRIUS(in the paint) 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JOSS

00:42 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,TYRAN
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,CARSON --
TURNOVER  by LUTZ,CARSON 00:36

00:36 STEAL  by BRADLEY,JOSS
FOUL  by LUTZ,CARSON 00:36

00:36 40-41 H 1 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JOSS(fastbreak)
00:36 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JOSS(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
00:36 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
00:36 SUB IN by RODICH,RAINE
00:09 FOUL  by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON 00:09 41-42 H 1
GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON 00:09 42-42
SUB OUT by LUTZ,CARSON 00:09
SUB IN by LEPPER,CAYDEN 00:09

00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,TYRAN
00:06 SUB OUT by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
00:06 SUB IN by COLLINS,DONOVAN
00:06 SUB IN by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
00:00 42-45 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN

-- ASSIST  by RODICH,RAINE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Adrian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alma
20:00 SUB OUT by RODICH,RAINE
20:00 SUB IN by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by LEPPER,CAYDEN 20:00
SUB OUT by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 20:00
SUB OUT by GIRA,DYLAN 20:00
SUB IN by SMILEY,JAYDEN 20:00
SUB IN by LUTZ,CARSON 20:00
SUB IN by BURNS,AUSTIN 20:00

19:45 42-48 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN
-- ASSIST  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,SETH 19:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

19:05 42-51 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,JOSS



-- ASSIST  by SYKES,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint) 18:51 44-51 H 7

18:51 FOUL  by BRADLEY,JOSS
GOOD FT by LOGAN,SETH 18:51 45-51 H 6
FOUL  by LOGAN,SETH 18:29

18:29 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
18:29 45-53 H 8 GOOD FT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
18:29 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by COLLINS,DONOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,DARRIUS(in the paint) 18:12 47-54 H 7
17:47 MISS LAYUP by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMILEY,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by BURNS,AUSTIN(in the paint) 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,ELIJAH
17:13 47-56 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,JOSS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint) 17:04
17:04 BLOCK  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,DARRIUS(in the paint) 16:58 49-56 H 7

16:58 FOUL  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
SUB OUT by LOGAN,SETH 16:58
SUB IN by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 16:58
GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS 16:58 50-56 H 6
FOUL  by WELCH,DARRIUS 16:42

16:39 50-58 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BURNS,AUSTIN 16:39

16:37 MISS FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,AUSTIN --
MISS DUNK by WELCH,DARRIUS(in the paint) 16:10
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,DARRIUS 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JOSS
15:42 50-61 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,JOSS
GOOD JUMPER by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH(in the paint) 15:16 52-61 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:15
FOUL  by BURNS,AUSTIN 14:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:52
SUB OUT by BURNS,AUSTIN 14:52
SUB IN by LOGAN,SETH 14:52

14:52 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by SYKES,ELIJAH
14:51 MISS FT by SYKES,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARRIUS --
MISS JUMPER by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH(in the paint) 14:36

14:36 BLOCK  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
REBOUND OFF by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 14:24
FOUL  by SMILEY,JAYDEN 14:11

14:11 52-63 H 11 GOOD FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
14:11 MISS FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

REBOUND DEF by SMILEY,JAYDEN --
13:52 FOUL  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

MISS FT by LUTZ,CARSON 13:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:52 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
13:52 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JOSS
13:52 SUB OUT by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
13:52 SUB IN by RODICH,RAINE
13:52 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JOSH
13:52 SUB IN by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON 13:52 53-63 H 10
13:27 53-65 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
FOUL  by LUTZ,CARSON 13:18
TURNOVER  by LUTZ,CARSON 13:18
SUB OUT by SMILEY,JAYDEN 13:18
SUB IN by GIRA,DYLAN 13:18

13:02 53-67 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,ELIJAH
12:41 MISS JUMPER by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
12:36 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)
12:17 FOUL  by RODICH,RAINE

MISS FT by WELCH,DARRIUS 12:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS 12:17 54-69 H 15
FOUL  by LOGAN,SETH 12:10

12:10 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by RODICH,RAINE
SUB OUT by GIRA,DYLAN 12:10
SUB IN by LEPPER,CAYDEN 12:10

12:10 54-71 H 17 GOOD FT by RODICH,RAINE
GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint) 11:58 56-71 H 15

11:43 56-73 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH 11:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32

11:32 SUB OUT by SYKES,ELIJAH
11:32 SUB IN by COLLINS,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH(in the paint) 11:29 58-73 H 15
ASSIST  by LUTZ,CARSON --

11:19 58-76 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH 11:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JOSH

10:44 58-79 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN
-- ASSIST  by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

10:31 FOUL  by COLLINS,DONOVAN
MISS FT by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 10:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LEPPER,CAYDEN 10:31
SUB IN by BURNS,AUSTIN 10:31
MISS FT by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 10:30
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint) 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
FOUL  by LUTZ,CARSON 10:11

10:11 58-80 H 22 GOOD FT by RODICH,RAINE
10:11 58-81 H 23 GOOD FT by RODICH,RAINE
09:56 FOUL  by RODICH,RAINE

GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON 09:56 59-81 H 22
SUB OUT by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH 09:56
SUB IN by SMILEY,JAYDEN 09:56
GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON 09:56 60-81 H 21

09:43 60-83 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS 09:30
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
09:26 BLOCK  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
09:09 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
09:04 60-85 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,CARSON 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

08:46 60-87 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JOSH
08:20 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
08:15 MISS TIPIN by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by BURNS,AUSTIN(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
07:55 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,CARSON --
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
07:27 60-89 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS 07:15
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SETH --
GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint) 07:08 62-89 H 27
FOUL  by LOGAN,SETH 06:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
06:47 SUB OUT by RODICH,RAINE
06:47 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JOSH
06:47 SUB OUT by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
06:47 SUB IN by SMITH,RASHAD
06:47 SUB IN by SYKES,ELIJAH
06:47 SUB IN by BRADLEY,JOSS
06:47 SUB IN by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
06:47 62-90 H 28 GOOD FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
06:46 MISS FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by BURNS,AUSTIN 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,ELIJAH
06:27 MISS DUNK by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,CARSON --
06:19 FOUL  by SMITH,RASHAD
06:19 SUB OUT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
06:19 SUB IN by ATKINSON,LANCE

GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS 06:19 63-90 H 27
SUB OUT by LOGAN,SETH 06:19
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,GAVIN 06:19
GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS 06:19 64-90 H 26

05:55 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RASHAD
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,AUSTIN --
SUB OUT by BURNS,AUSTIN 05:51
SUB IN by REHOR,JACOB 05:51
GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint) 05:35 66-90 H 24

05:35 FOUL  by ATKINSON,LANCE
MISS FT by LUTZ,CARSON 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:06 66-93 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS 04:34 69-93 H 24
04:09 69-96 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,RASHAD

-- ASSIST  by SYKES,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by REHOR,JACOB 03:57 72-96 H 24
ASSIST  by LUTZ,CARSON --

03:40 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,JOSS
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,JOSS

03:34 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,JOSS
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,JOSS

03:24 72-98 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,ELIJAH(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by REHOR,JACOB 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,ELIJAH

02:59 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by REHOR,JACOB --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:43

02:43 SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHAD
02:43 SUB OUT by SYKES,ELIJAH
02:43 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JOSS
02:43 SUB OUT by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
02:43 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,LANCE
02:43 SUB IN by MOSSBURG,GRANT
02:43 SUB IN by CHOVANEC,KYLER
02:43 SUB IN by GAVIN,BRIGHTON
02:43 SUB IN by JURMU,JAXON
02:43 SUB IN by ADAMS,LIAM

SUB OUT by WELCH,DARRIUS 02:43
SUB OUT by SMILEY,JAYDEN 02:43
SUB OUT by LUTZ,CARSON 02:43
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KECHAN 02:43
SUB IN by DELL,CURTIS 02:43
SUB IN by GIRA,DYLAN 02:43
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,GAVIN 02:42 75-98 H 23

02:32
75-
100 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by JURMU,JAXON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by REHOR,JACOB 02:22
02:22 STEAL  by GAVIN,BRIGHTON
02:19 TURNOVER  by MOSSBURG,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by REHOR,JACOB(in the paint) 02:01
REBOUND OFF by GIRA,DYLAN --

GOOD TIPIN by GIRA,DYLAN(in the paint) 01:57
77-
100 H 23

01:52 MISS LAYUP by JURMU,JAXON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REHOR,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KECHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:45

79-
100 H 21

01:24 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,LIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DELL,CURTIS --
MISS 3PTR by GIRA,DYLAN 01:14
REBOUND OFF by REHOR,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by REHOR,JACOB(in the paint) 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOVANEC,KYLER
00:59 MISS 3PTR by JURMU,JAXON

-- REBOUND OFF by CHOVANEC,KYLER

00:51
79-
102 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,LIAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,GAVIN 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CHOVANEC,KYLER

00:27 MISS 3PTR by JURMU,JAXON
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,LIAM

00:21 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,LIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIRA,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KECHAN 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSSBURG,GRANT
00:04 TURNOVER  by MOSSBURG,GRANT

STEAL  by SAUNDERS,GAVIN 00:04


